

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2412 OF 2026

Mohammed Shafi Usman Lodha & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

F.E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. P.V. Nelson-Rajan, AGP for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 - State and its functionaries
- Mr. Gaurav Borse, Advocate for Respondent No. 3A

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 27, 2026

P. C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
3. Time to file affidavit in reply pursuant to the order passed on 10.03.2026 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **5th May, 2026**.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.27
18:05:06 +0530