

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2412 OF 2026

Mohammed Shafi Usman Lodha And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

F. E. Dinshaw Trust Thru. Trustee And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Suhas Deokar for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**